Area Calculation

Proposed Forest Land to be diverted for Laying of Gas Pipe Line along NH-30(From Ch.
294.315 to 325.00 at RHS) & NH-30(From Ch. 325.00 to 341.00 at LHS) for approx. 42.905
Kms. and NH-731 (From Ch. 82.810 to 114.265 at RHS) and GIC to Atsaliya Phatak PWD Road
of 3.8 Kms. in Shahjahanpur Roads, in District - Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh.

Sr.
no.

Road

Total
Km.

Total
Meter

Forest
Land

Non
forest
Land

Trench

Forest
Land

Non
forest
Land

Length
(mtrs.)

Length
(mtrs.)

Width

(mtrs.)

Area
(Ha.)

Area
(Ha.)

Along NH-
30

(At LHS
from
294.315to
325.00)

(From
325.00 to
341.00 at
RHS)

42.905

42905

42905

0.0

0.55

2.359775

0.0

Along NH-
731

((From Ch.
82.810 to
114.265 at
RHS)

27.740

27740

27740

0.0

0.55

1.5257

0.0

Along GIC
to Atsaliya
Phatak

PWD Road
of 3.8 Kms

3.8

3800

3800

0.0

0.55

0.209

0.0

Total Area

4.0945

0.0

Total Area of Forest Land

Total Area of Non Forest Land

- 4.0945 Ha.

- 0.0 Ha.




