Area Calculation

Proposed Forest Land to be diverted for Laying of Gas Pipe Line along NH-30(From Ch. 294.315 to 325.00 at RHS) & NH-30(From Ch. 325.00 to 341.00 at LHS) for approx. 42.905 Kms. and NH-731 (From Ch. 82.810 to 114.265 at RHS) and GIC to Atsaliya Phatak PWD Road of 3.8 Kms. in Shahjahanpur Roads, in District - Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh.

Sr. no.	Road	Total Km.	Total Meter	Forest Land	Non forest Land	Trench	Forest Land	Non forest Land
				Length (mtrs.)	Length (mtrs.)	Width (mtrs.)	Area (Ha.)	Area (Ha.)
1.	Along NH- 30	42.905	42905	42905	0.0	0.55	2.359775	0.0
	(At LHS from 294.315 to 325.00)							
	(From 325.00 to 341.00 at RHS)							
2.	Along NH- 731 ((From Ch. 82.810 to 114.265 at RHS)	27.740	27740	27740	0.0	0.55	1.5257	0.0
3.	Along GIC to Atsaliya Phatak PWD Road of 3.8 Kms	3.8	3800	3800	0.0	0.55	0.209	0.0
Total Area							4.0945	0.0

Total Area of Forest Land - 4.0945 Ha.

Total Area of Non Forest Land - 0.0 Ha.